DocuSign Envelope ID: AB6DCC71-6526-441F-99E8-2891C0FE5FF9
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
MINUTES
of the
Board of Water Commissioners
Denver Water Administration Building
1600 West 12th Avenue
Denver, CO

7. ITEM II-A-7: CONTRACT 7804A REVISED FOOTHILLS AGREEMENT
BETWEEN DENVER WATER AND AURORA
Approved the Revised Contract 7804A, which increases the threshold amount of
capital project between the parties to $250,000 to reduce the number of
separate written agreements required between the parties, reduces the
administrative charge which Denver Water may assess to Aurora, and updates
terminology and language used in the 1983 Agreement.
8. ITEM II-A-8: CONTRACT 16947A TIBCO SUPPORT SERVICES
Approved Contract 16947A with Variotech, Inc. for Tibco Support Services for
the contract period of April 12, 2017 through April 30, 2019, for a total contract
amount not to exceed $140,000.
9. ITEM II-A-9: CONTRACT 16948A SPLUNK SUPPORT SERVICES
Approved Contract 16948A with Turnberry Solutions, Inc. for Splunk Support
Services for the contract period of April 12, 2017 through April 30, 2019, for a
total contract amount not to exceed $160,000.
10. ITEM II-A-10: CONTRACT 16994A-C AUTO BODY AND PAINT REPAIR
Approved Contracts 16994A, 16994B and 16994C with Mazzo Corporation,
d/b/a JM Auto Service, Colorado Kenworth, Inc., d/b/a MHC Kenworth,
respectively, for auto body and paint repairs for the contract period of April 12,
2017 through April 30, 2020, for a total contract amount not to exceed $150,000.
11. ITEM II-A-11: CONTRACT 16995A-C CRANE RENTAL SERVICES
Approved Contracts 16995A, 16995B, and 16995C with RMS Cranes, LLC and
Duffy Crane and Hauling, Inc., respectively, for crane rental services for the
contract period of April 12, 2017 through March 31, 2020, for a total contract
amount not to exceed $150,000.
12. ITEM II-A-12: CONTRACT 16987A MAINTAINING, TESTING AND
TREATING WATER SYSTEMS INT EH SOUTH PLATTE AREA
Approved Contract 16987A with Habcon Services, Inc. for maintaining, testing,
and treating water systems in the South Platte area for the contract period of
DocuSign Envelope ID: AB6DCC71-6526-441F-99E8-2891C0FE5FF9
April 12, 2017
Page 5 of 12
Board of Water Commissioners
Open Session Minutes
May 1, 2017 through May 31, 2020, for a total contract amount not to exceed
$280,000.
13. ITEM II-A-13: CONTRACT 16044A DENVER INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT 2016 VAULT IMPROVEMENTS – AMENDMENT NO. 1
Approved the First Amendment to Contract 16044A with Interstate Highway
Construction. The Amendment adds $396,100, for a total amended contract
amount not to exceed $1,100,100.
14. ITEM II-A-14: CONTRACT 17103A DESIGN PHASE SERVICES FOR
THE MEADOW CREEK SYSTEM FLUME UPGRADES PROJECT
Approved Contract 17103A with Ecological Resource Consultants, Inc. for the
Design Services through Final for Construction Documents for the Meadow
Creek System Flume Upgrades project for a contract period of April 12, 2017
through May 31, 2018, for a total contract amount not to exceed $157,363.13.
15. ITEM II-A-15: CONTRACT 14978A CONDUIT NO. 16 REPLACEMENT
AND CONDUIT NO. 22 ABANDONMENT – AMENDMENT NO. 5
Approved the Fifth Amendment to Contract 14978A with HDR-Dewberry Water
Supply Partners for Construction Phase Services. The Amendment adds
$708,334, for a total amended contract amount not to exceed $6,503,812.
16. ITEM II-A-16: CONTRACT 15453A CONDUIT NO. 16 TUNNEL
INSTALLATIONS
Approved Contract 15453A with Layne Heavy Civil, Inc. for the Conduit No. 16
Tunnel Installations for the contract period of April 12, 2017 through January 29,
2019, for a total contract amount not to exceed $21,441,000.
17. ITEM II-A-17: CONTRACT 17101A NORTHWATER TREATMENT PLANT
DESIGN PACKAGE #5 – ARCHITECTURAL AND BUILDING SYSTEMS
Approved Contract 17101A with AECOM for DP #5 – Architectural and Building
Systems design for the Northwater Treatment Plant for the contract period of
DocuSign Envelope ID: AB6DCC71-6526-441F-99E8-2891C0FE5FF9
April 12, 2017
Page 6 of 12
Board of Water Commissioners
Open Session Minutes
April 12, 2017 through January 31, 2018, for a total contract amount not to
exceed $1,026,814.
18. ITEM II-A-18: CONTRACT 17098A NORTHWATER TREATMENT PLANT
DESIGN PACKAGE #7 – MOFFAT FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
Approved Amendments to the Agreements detailed in Table 1 of Item II-A-18.
The Amendments add $18,030,101, for a total amended contract amount not to
exceed $28,533,286.
19. ITEM II-A-19: TASK 4A – 30% DESIGN SERVICES AMENDMENTS TO
DESIGN PHASE SERVICE AGREEMENTS FOR NORTHWATER
TREATMENT PLANT
Approved Contract 17098A with Burns & McDonnell, Inc. for DP#7 – Moffat
Facility Improvements design for the Northwater Treatment Plant for the contract
period of April 12, 2017 through January 31, 2018, for a total contract amount
not to exceed $1,426,012.
20. ITEM II-A-20: RATIFICATION OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDERS, AMENDMENTS, AND AMENDMENTS TO
AGREEMENTS
Ratified Construction Contract Change Orders, Amendments, and Amendments
to Agreements authorized in February and March, 2017 as follows:
1. Change Order No. 11 to Contract 14063B with Western Summit
Constructors, Inc.;
2. Change Order No. 1 to Contract 15547A with Aslan Construction,
Inc.;
3. Change Order No. 3 to Contract 15630E with Mortenson
Construction; and
4. Change Order No. 5 to Contract 15736A with Concrete Works of
Colorado, Inc.
all as more particularly described in the attachment to Agenda Item II-A-20.
DocuSign Envelope ID: AB6DCC71-6526-441F-99E8-2891C0FE5FF9
April 12, 2017
Page 7 of 12
Board of Water Commissioners
Open Session Minutes
21. ITEM II-A-21: CONTRACT 16976A – HAULING OF WATER
TREATMENT RESIDUALS
Approved Contract 16976A, 16976B and 16976C with Kebb Trucking, LLC and
Iron Woman Construction and Environmental Services respectively, for hauling
of waste water residuals for the contract period of April 12, 2017 through March
31, 2020, for a total contract amount not to exceed $600,000.
22. ITEM II-A-22: CONTRACT 15488A THIRD AMENDMENT TO LEGAL
SERVICES CONTRACT WITH STERN & CURRAY, LLC
Approved the Third Amendment to Contract 15488A with Stern & Curray, LLC.
The Amendment extends the contract period through April 12, 2019 and adds
$30,000, for a total amended contract amount not to exceed $120,000.
23. ITEM II-A-23:  CONTRACT 16690A PURCHASE AND SALE
AGREEMENT LOCKHEED MARTIN
Approved Contract 16690A with Lochheed Martin for the sale of 53 acres of
Platte Canon Property for $2,999,820.
24. ITEM II-B-1: CONTRACT 16759A ORCA PROJECT – INCREMENT 2 –